## Freedom Car Show Saturday, October 5, 2024 Haddad Riverfront Park Charleston, WV



## **Vehicle Registration**

\$25 Pre-Registration (Ends September 27, 2024) \$35 (After September 27, 2024)

Registration includes your dash sheet, an approximate 12'x10' space, and eligibility to win awards & prizes.

Official commemorative Freedom Car Show Dash Plaques are given to the first 50 vehicles registered.

PERSONAL INFORMATION (Please Print Clearly) (Please complete one form for each vehicle you plan to register for the event)

NAME:	PHONE:	
ADDRESS:	CITY:	STATE: ZIP:
EMAIL:		
VEHICLE INFORMATION:		
YEAR:MAKE:	MODEL:	COLOR:
INSURANCE CARRIER:	CAR CLUB:	
ACCESSIBLE MODS (if any):		
I WOULD LIKE TO BE CONSIDERED TO BE A VOLUNTEER AT THIS YEAR'S EVENT. YES NO		
FREEDOM CAR SHOW		LL BE MAILED OR EMAILED Statewide Independent Living Council (WVSILC)
	Mail form to WVSILC – P.O. Box 625, Institute, WV 25112	
	Fax form to (304) 766-4721 or emai	il form to info@freedomcarshow.org
I acknowledge that I have read the terms and conditions below and hereby agree:		

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

OPERATION: By participating in this event, you acknowledge that your vehicle is fully insured and licensed, and that, you are accepting full responsibility for any damage, loss, and or injury of any kind or nature that may result from operation of your vehicle in and out of the show field. Event management reserves the right to restrict entrants to acceptable behavior during any and all activities of the Freedom Car Show. Unnecessary tire spinning, or any other reason an entrant or his vehicle, their appearance or conduct are deemed objectionable by event management, entrant and his vehicle will be subject to eviction from premises. Any poor behavior off the facility will be reason for denying admittance of vehicle and entrant to facility. This reservation includes persons, things, conduct, printed matter, or any act or item of poor character which the management considers to be objectionable to the event's well-being. In case of any eviction or restriction, the Freedom Car Show is not liable for refunding entry fees except at its own discretion.

LIABILITY: In consideration of acceptance of this entry and the right to participate, entrant(s), or entrant's own behalf of entrant's guests and participates does hereby unconditionally agree to fully release, discharge and hold harmless the Freedom Car Show, the WV Statewide Independent Living Council, the WV Independence Network, the State of West Virginia, Kanawha County, the City of Charleston, their officers, directors, employers, agents, representatives, servants and anyone else connected with the management or presentation of the Freedom Car Show of and from any and all known or unknown damages, injuries, losses, judgments, and/or claims from any cause whatsoever that may be suffered by entrant to their person or property and the person of the entrant's guests and participants. Further, each entrant expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless all of foregoing entities, firms, persons and bodies of and from any and all liability occasioned or resulting from the conduct of entrant, their participants or guests, or any individual assisting or cooperating with entrant or under the direction or control of entrant which may cause injury to the person or property of others while in attendance or participating in the activities of the Freedom Car Show. Entrant, on entrant's own behalf of entrant's participants or guests, acknowledges and agrees that in the event of any claim or controversy arising between entrant and Freedom Car Show or West Virginia Statewide Independent Living Council that this agreement has been entered into in Charleston, Kanawha County, West Virginia, and that any and all claims or controversy shall be under the jurisdiction of West Virginia Courts in Charleston, Kanawha County, West Virginia.